1	
2	Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr.
3 4	
5	A RESOLUTION
6	
7	
8	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
9 10	
11 12 13 14	To approve, in part,the proposed procurement regulations submitted by the District of Columbia Housing Authority; and, to amend the District of Columbia Housing Authority Act of 1999 to clarify that the District of Columbia Housing Authority is subject to the District's procurement statutes.
16	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may
17	be cited as the "District of Columbia Housing Authority Procurement Regulations Approval
18	Emergency Resolution of 2023".
19	Sec. 2. Approval of proposed regulations.
20	(a) Pursuant to section 20 of the District of Columbia Housing Authority Act of 1999,
21	effective May 9, 2000 (D.C. Law 13-105; D.C. Official Code § 6-219), the District of Columbia
22	Housing Authority submitted proposed procurement rules for Council approval. Except as provided
23	in subsection (b) of this section, the Council approves the proposed regulations.
24	(b) The second sentence of section 7200.1 is disapproved.
25	Sec. 3. The Secretary of the Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of
26	this resolution, upon its adoption, to both the District of Columbia Housing Authority and the
27	Mayor of the District of Columbia.
28	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately